

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY

Office of the Chief Engineer (Dev) PMU, QESCO H/Q Zarghoon Road Quetta Phone # 081-9201750 Fax # 081-9201628 email: <u>gescocedev@gmail.com</u>

NO. PMU/QESCO/CE(Dev)/M(P)/ 193.95

Dated: 16 /08/2024

All Bidders.

Subject:- EXTENSION IN OPENING DATE OF TENDERS.

Due to certain clarifications regarding & the description of material etc in the bidding documents, the date of opening of above tenders published on PPRA and QESCO Website is hereby extended as under:-

Tender No.	Date of opening published	Revised date of opening	
QESCO-WH-01	20.08.2024	28.08.2024	
	12:00 AM	12:30 PM	
QESCO-WH-02	20.08.2024	28.08.2024	
	12:00 AM	12:30 PM	

Remaining terms and conditions of IFB will remain unchanged.

Manage PMU OESCO Ouetta

Copy to:-

- 1. Manager MIS QESCO Quetta for uploading on QESCO Website please.
- 2. Deputy Manager Public Relation Officer QESCO for uploading on PPRA Website.



QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY (QESCO) "INVITATION FOR BID"

Quetta Electric Supply Company QESCO a Power Distribution Company invites sealed bids from the eligible (manufacturers/suppliers) registered with income tax and sales tax department and complying qualification & experience criteria as laid down in the bidding documents as per WAPDA / NTDC specifications/ Drawings without any element of foreign exchange, financed under QESCO's own resources, PSPD & STG funds on FCS basis Delivery to Consignee's Store QESCO T&G Warehouse Sibi Road Quetta:-

	Consignee's store desco radi warenouse sibi Road duetta				
			s for supply and installation of street lights and allied equipment's	required at	
		T&G Ware House, QESCO, Quetta.			
1.	Name of Works	S.No.	Detail of Items	Qty	
		i.	Street Lights China 50 watts	36 Nos	
		ii.	GM Electric wire original 7/29 in cooper 90 yards (each roll)	8 Coils	
		iii.	Stands and material for street lights	36 sets	
		iv.	Installation in all respect.	1 Job	
		vii	Inverter for UPS	1 No.	
		Viii	Batteries for Ups 180 AH Deep Cycle Batteries good quality.	02 Nos.	
		ix	Installation in all respect both for street lights and UPS etc.	1 Job.	
2.	Tender No.	QESCO-WH-02			
3.	Eligibility of the Firms	Firm having NTN, Sales tax (must be on active taxpayer list of FBR) and must have			
		experience of supply of material, T&P and other equipment's etc to QESCO in the			
		one year.			
4.	Tender can be	From the office of the Chief Engineer (Development) QESCO, Zarghoon Road, Quetta Cantt:			
	Purchased From				
5.	Earnest Money	Tender must be accompanied by the earnest money equal to 2% of the bid cos shape of bank guarantee or call deposit obtained from a scheduled bank of Pakis The bid without earnest money will be rejected. No Pay Order / Banker's Cheque			
		be accepted.			
6.	Tenders Fee	Rs.3000/- (Non – refundable) in shape of bank draft / pay order in favour of Chief Engineer (Development) PMU QESCO, Quetta.			
7.	Tenders can be	Tenders can be purchased in any working days during office hours after publication of			
	Purchased	this tender notice till 20.08.2024.			
8.	Date of Receiving /	Will be received on 20.08.2024 till 1200 hours and will be opened on the same day at			
0	Opening of Tenders	12:30 hours.			
9.	Place of Opening of Tender	Office of the Chief Engineer (Dev) PMU, QESCO, Quetta Zarghoon Road, Quetta			
10	lender	Cantt:			
10.		i.	Income tax clearance certificate and return filed with Income tax for the FY 2022-23.	-	
	Conditions	iii.			
		tender document. In other case the tender will be rejected.			
		iv.	The Chief Engineer (Development) PMU QESCO, Quetta reserves	s the right to	
			accept or reject the tenders as per P.P.R.A rules.		

Chief Engineer (Development) PMU QESCO, Quetta